
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Oracle Technical Support and Software Licensing 
(Annual Maintenance Renewal) 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
terms and conditions Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Contract No. 10-902074 

Oracle America, Inc. 

 Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount (Include increases 
and Total Award Amount) 

Contract No. 10-902074 

Oracle America, Inc. 

Total Amount Awarded - $15,325,919.02 
2019: $2,407,214.06 – 10th Renewal – 12/04/2018 
2018: $1,864,900.43 – 9th Renewal – 11/14/2017 
2017:  $1,662,168.74 - 8th Renewal - 12/13/16 
2016:  $1,718,748.21 - 7th Renewal - 11/10/15 
2015:  $223,334.98 - Increase - 5/26/15 
2015:  $1,204,350.15 - 6th Renewal - 2/24/15 
2014:  $1,211,279.53 - 5th Renewal - 1/28/14 
2013:  $131,067.16 - Increase - 9/24/13 
2013:  $147,360.77 - Increase - 2/12/13 
2013:  $897,685.21 - 4th Renewal - 12/11/12 
2012:  $ 65,544.27 - Increase - 8/14/12 
2012:  $1,029,369.28 - 3rd Renewal - 2/28/12 
2011:  $930,319.28 - 2nd Renewal - 1/14/11 
2010:  $797,184.60 - 1st Renewal - 2/09/10 
2009:  $313,154.20 - Increase - 11/17/09 
2009:  $102,948.51 - Increase - 6/23/09 
2009:  $619,289.64 - Initial Award - 3/24/09 

 Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 

Total Amount Spent - $13,265,772.92 
2019:  $1,925,907.00 – 10th Renewal 
2018:  $ 1,284,694.63 – 9th Renewal 
2017:  $1,601,525.37 - 8th Renewal 
2016:  $1,557,721.50 - 7th Renewal 
2015:  $1,250,660.73 - 6th Renewal 
2014:  $    997,371.45 - 5th Renewal 
2013:  $1,009,222.39 - 4th Renewal 
2012:  $   979,830.95 - 3rd Renewal 
2011:  $   872,944.36 - 2nd Renewal 
2010:  $   855,349.87 - 1st Renewal 
2009:  $   930,544.67 – Initial 



Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor (Prime: Company
Name, Owner Name and Title, Number
years in business and Number of Years
doing business with DeKalb County)
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,
Participation Percentage, Company
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address,
Type of Work Provided and Number of
years in business)

Oracle America, Inc. 
Richard Gorman, CEO 
Years in Business:  38 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  17 

Attachments • Contract Renewal Request Form


